                             JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                 -1 / 5-                           http://www.jjwdz.com
BAV21WS
SURFACE MOUNT SWITCHING DIODE                                                Rev.1.1
FEATURES
 Fast Switching Speed
 Surface Mount Package Ideally Suited for Automatic Insertion
 For Surface Mounted Applications

 Weight: 0.01 grams(approx.)
 Quantity Per Reel:3,000pcs
 Type Code: T3
MAXIMUM RATING
(Rating at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.)
Parameter Symbol BAV21WS Unit
Continuous Reverse Voltage VR 200 V
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage VRM 250 V
Peak Forward Current at TA=25℃ IFM 400 mA
Average Rectified Output Current IO 200 mA
Non-Repetitive Forward Surge
Current
tP=1μs
IFSM
9
A
tP=1s 0.5
Power Dissipation at TA=25℃ PD 250 mW
Thermal Resistance (Junction to Ambient) RθJA 500 ℃/W
Operating Junction Temperature Range Tj -55 to +150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 to +150 ℃
SOD-323
Symbol
BAV21WS                                   JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                 -2 / 5-                           http://www.jjwdz.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(Rating at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
VF Forward Voltage
IF=100mA - - 1.0 V
IF=200mA - - 1.25 V
IR Reverse Current
VR=200V,Tj=25℃ - - 0.1 μA
VR=200V,Tj=100℃ - - 15 μA
CT Capacitance VR=0V,f=1MHz - 1.5 - pF
Trr Reverse Recovery Time
IF=IR=30mA
IRR=0.1*IR,RL=100Ω
- - 50 ns
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Land Pattern
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 1.60 1.70 1.80 0.063 0.067 0.071
B 0.25 0.32 0.40 0.010 0.013 0.016
C 2.30 2.60 2.80 0.091 0.102 0.110
D 0.80 0.95 1.10 0.031 0.037 0.043
E 1.20 1.30 1.40 0.047 0.051 0.055
F 0.08 0.13 0.18 0.003 0.005 0.007
L 0.475REF 0.019REF
L1 0.25 0.33 0.40 0.010 0.013 0.016
H 0.00 0.06 0.14 0.000 0.002 0.006
P 3.00 0.118
P1 0.80 0.031
BAV21WS                                   JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                 -3 / 5-                           http://www.jjwdz.com
TAPE AND REEL INFORMATION‐SOD‐323
Q1 Q2
Q3 Q4
Q1 Q2
Q3 Q4 User direction of feed
Pin 1 quadrant:Q1&Q2
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTLINE PACKAGE TYPE QUANTITY
REEL DESCIPTION
TAPING SOD-323 3,000 7 inch reel pack
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Typ Typ
A 1.46 0.057